

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 225 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 19665-19674/2005

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and office report )

Date: 17/03/2010

This Petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty ,Adv

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 in RP(C) No. 225/2006 @ SLP(C)

No. 19670/2005 already deleted from the array of parties as

per Hon'ble Court's order dated 8.2.2010.

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is  
condoned.

Issue notice forthwith to respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 7.5.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar